IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
Middletown Road, 2200 fi. NW

Of Gores Mill Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
6™ Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
3" Councilmanic District

20012 Middletown Road * CASE NO. 99-166-A

Legal Owners: David Meadowcroft, et al
Contract Purchaser: Scott A. Meadowcroft
Petitioners

AMENDED FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance for the property located at 20012 Middletown Road in the northern section of Bal-
timore County. The Petition was filed by David Meadowcroft and Michael D. Meadowcroft,
property owners, and Scott A. Meadowcroft, Contract Purchaser. Variance relief was re-
quested from Section 101 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to allow an
accessory building larger than the proposed principal building; from Section 400.1 of the
BCZR to allow an existing accessory building in a residential lot to be located in the front
vard; and from Section 400.3 of the BCZR to allow an existing accessory building with a
height of 30 ft., in lieu of the required 15 ft., in an R.C.2 zone. As required by law, the prop-
erty was posted with notice of the Petition for Residential Variance. Thereafter, on Decem-
ber 4, 1998, Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law were issued by this Zoning Commis-
sioner. Pursuant to the Order attached thereto, relief was granted.

Prior to the issuance of the Order, correspondence was received at the Zoning Commis-
sioner’s Office from Robert J. Evans and Mary A. Evans, adjacent property owners. Mr. and
Mrs. Evans did not request that a public hearing be held for this case but did seek that any
.approval be conditioned. Specifically, the adjacent property owners expressed concerns re-
garding the future usage of the barn. They indicated that the bam is located adjacent to their
* property. Their concerns were that the barn not be used as a residence or dwelling, a place of

A} business or other commercial concern, that no hazardous materials be stored therein and that

no barnvard animals (livestock, poultry, etc.,) be housed in the barn. The property owners
averred that the condition was fair and reasonabie considering the residential area and prox-

imity of the barn dwellings.
A review of the Petition for Administrative Variance indicates that the Petitioners’ re-

quest was that the barn be used, “. . . for storage use and keep equipment and tools, etc. ...”



Apparently, the Petitioners do not plan to utilize the barn as a residence or dwelling, place of

‘business or other commercial concern, or for the storage of hazardous materials or the stor-
age of farm animals.

o Based up’on the aforegoing Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law and Order previ-
ously issued by this Zoning Commissioner same shall be amended. The amendment will be
in the nature of addmg restrictions/conditions to the grant of the relief consistent with the re-
quest of Mr. and Mrs. Evans. |

T FORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this &@Eof December, 1998 that the Order issued on the 4™ day of December 1998 be
and is hereby AMENDED with the inclusion of the following conditions/restrictions:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be
granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners
are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at their
own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return, and be
responsible for returning, said property to its original condi-
tion

2. The Petitioners shall not allow or cause the accessory building
1o be converted to a second dwelling and/or apartment. The
building shall contain no living or sleeping quarters, and no
kitchen or bathroom facilities.

3. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must
) reference this case and set forth and address the restrictions of
& this Order.

4. That the Petitioners shall not use the aforementioned acces-
sory structure (barn) as a residence or dwelling, place of busi-
ness or other commercial concern, for the storage of hazard-
ous materials or the housing of amimals {(e.g. livestock, poul-

try, etc.

5. To the extent applicable, all of the terms, conditions and relief
requested in the Order dated December 4, 1998 shall be in-

corporated herein. ]

AWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
401 Bosley Avenue -

Zoning Corinm1§510ner Towson, Maryland 21204
- Office of Planning 410-887-4386

December 30, 1998

Messrs. David & Michael Meadowcroft
18014 York Road
Parkton, Maryland 21120

Mr. Scott A. Meadowcroft
527 Monkton Road, Apt. A
Monkton, Md. 21111

RE: Amended Petition for an Administrative Variance
Case No. 99-166-A
Location: 20012 Middletown Road

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned case. The
Amended Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in accordance with the
attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
County Board of Appeals. If you require additional information concerning filing an
Appeal, please feel free to contact our Appeals Clerk at AC-410-887-3391.

Very truly yo
//

Lawrence E. Schxmdt
Zoning Commissioner

LES:mmn

Encl.

Copy to:

Mr. and Mrs. Robert J. Evans
20006 Middletown Road
Freeland, Maryland 21053

X2, printed with Soybean ink
%8 on Recyciad Papet



IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE =~ * 'BEFORE THE
Middletown Road, 2200 ft. NW

Of Gores Mill Road " *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
6% Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
3™ Councilmanic District

20012 Middletown Road * CASE NO. 99-166-A

Legal Owners: David Meadowcroft, et al
Contract Purchaser: Scott A. Meadowcroft
Petitioners

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Variance for the
property located at 20012 Middletown Road in the northern section of Baltimore County.
The Petition was filed by David Meadowcroft and Michael D. Meadowecroft, property own-
ers, and Scott A. Meadowcroft, Contract Purchaser. Variance relief is requested from Sec-
tion 101 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to allow an accessory building
larger than the proposed principal building; from Section 400.1 of the BCZR to allow an ex-
isting accessory building in a residential lot to be located in the front yard; and from Section
400.3 of the BCZR to allow an existing accessory building with a height of 30 ft., in lieu of
the required 15 ft., in an R.C.2 zone. The subject property and requested relief are more par-
ticularly shown on Petitioners” Exh. No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and the subject prop-
erty having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be
rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavit s as required by Section 26-
127(b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no
evidence 1n the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health,

safety or general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the
§ ! Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide suffi-
) § cient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the BCZR. Furthermore,
strict compliance with the BCZR would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable

hardship upon the Petitioners.
Pursuant to the Post of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.



Fl

? _%13 EFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this ‘- day of December, 1998 that a variance to allow an accessory building larger than
the proposed principal building; from Section 400.1 of the BCZR to allow an existing acces-
sory building in a residential lot to be located in the front yard; and from Section 400.3 of the
BCZR to allow an existing accessory building with a height of 30 fi., in lien of the required

15 ft., in an R.C.2 zone, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, 1o the foliowing re-
strictions:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be
granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners
are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at their
own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return, and be
responsible for returning, said property to its original condi-
tion

2. The Petitioners shall not allow or cause the accessory building
to be converted to a second dwelling and/or apartment. The
building shall contain no living or sleeping quarters, and no
kitchen or bathroom facilities.

3. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must
reference this case and set forth and address the restrictions of

this Order.
e Ze—

CE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

N\
LES:mmn
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bidg.

Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue
Office of Planning Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

December 3, 1998

Messrs. David & Michael Meadowcroft
18014 York Road
Parkton, Maryland 21120

Mr. Scott A. Meadowcroft
527 Monkton Road, Apt. A
Monkton, Md. 21111

RE: Petition for an Administrative Variance
Case No. 99-166-A
Location: 20012 Middletown Road

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
County Board of Appeals. If you require additional information concerning filing an
Appeal, please feel free to contact our Appeals Clerk at AC-410-887-3391.

%%f

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES:mmn
Encl.

N, Prinled with Soybean Ink
% & on Recyo!ed Paper
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ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCES
CLOSING DATE — NOVEMBER 30, 1998

CASE NUMBER: 99-166-A

20012 Middletown Road

Middletown Road, 2200° NW Gores Mill Road

6™ Election District - 3@ Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: David Meadowcroft & Michael D. Meadowcroft
Contract Purchaser: Scott A. Meadowcroft

Administrative Variance to allow an accessory building larger than the proposed
principal building; to allow an existing accessory building in a residential lot {o be
located in the front yard; and to allow an existing accessory building with a height
of 30 feet (+/-) in lieu of the required 15 feet.

* PREVIOUS CLOSING DATE WAS 11/9/98. PROPERTY WAS NOT
POSTED (SEE LETTER IN FIiLE FROM HARVEY BULL, RAPHEL &
ASSOCIATES, INC.).. PLANNER GAVE PETITIONER NEW POSTING AND
CLOSING DATES, PER WCR.



to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property Wocated at * 200/2 M, ppt £ Town) 8D
which is presently zoned 2/ >

This Petition shall be filed with the Tiept. of Permits &1 Management ,
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached 4 j)
., hereto and made a part hereoi, hereby peition for a Variance from Section(s) (2roo
SECtion /O]  To#ilew AL RACESIORY Byilbng (293578 Lapasr THew THE Papossp Feiveipal Gudp.
seeton “da.] To pdlons A% EXLSTL06 RECESSOR Y BULDEG 14 B BESI DENTRAL LY To B8 Locateory The %,

SEat o Ho 3 To RLLEw pL EX5T506 BAL ESSORY Buioie with p Aerspralsotin Liey of 7T

T 4'5; = B [T
of the Zoning R’e‘él ations of altér:nore County./to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for the following reasons: {indicate hardship or
practical difficulty) .

Thi's Buogw, o8 RLESSORY Eunlomb Mes Beek) 1) Exstaves Jor ovar 507
Yeoe s ox Tl Deopsety . ZT 15 well constmdbreD, avp «& REQUESL.Thel /7 _
Regn s P8 Jhe Flgosery Guols BE USED 3 Lot TP Fre Stoppif tsEgun
i kzep Efuapmen t F 78el5,0 v Lo The ££5 oewte afhof &

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon fifing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baitimore County

AWe da solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of penury that l/we are the
legal owner(s) of the property which 1s the subject of this Pettion

Contact F'un:hasen' , . Legat Cwner(s) ) _
- B ‘\‘ r‘k " ; - ] A%L _'..".—.4.. LG
ety ‘:,'\:, o .’a\‘ y N “f’i‘i‘\‘ﬁ.\ -- e .-“’,.?:‘\i - R .
G0 )@%@4 A W Nms‘;zzéabf‘ I HERDR 0 (
ype of Pnt Name)
Monlder fyflss G1|_ximoy Dhheel) Vhoodperz=7
7 sife Fipcode Signature -

City
Attorney for Petihoner - . DY ; . .
15014 Wrld BN _410-393-0004
(Type or Prmt Name) Address ) N wﬂo"xm T '
Cay State " dipcod
Ssgnature Name, Adcress and phone number of representative  to be contacted

Address Phone No Name

City Stare Zipcode Address Phone No

A Public Hearing having been requested and/or lound o be required, 1 is ordered by the Ioning Commissioner of Bathmera Counly, this dosy of 1%
that the subject matier of this petition: be set for a public hearmy , advertised, os required by the Zening Reguiations of Boftimore County, in twe newspapers of general
crculation throughout Baltimare County, and that the property be reposted

Loning Commissioner of Baifimore County

@y ovewmsv_ __DAE . L. _ {A.  Prmted with Soybean ink ITEM #: LC (z

i{? e, on Recycled Paper
ESHMATED POSTING DATE _ I
94.166 -A

-



e 3 o4 in support of

- . - T L R
Administrative Variance
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 10

testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the futere with regard thergto.
Mﬂ/z) mfsew'wea ’7" e Am‘-" L eapwerefr

addmu

That the Alfiant(s) does/do presently reside at

o Rk o (11D F/Zé’féﬂup 122+
N City. , . L. State Zp Code
T ztizd »/ > 21055 -
*- * That based upon perscnal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which LwE base the request for an Admipistrative

Variance at the above address: {indicate hardship or practical difficulty) .
7 Q 0 S 208 20 xi P 177 o I/ ¢ 257 )Rl e L ALE The
ﬂww—'gs oﬂﬂzs Me. fea%.sf—/e‘ e BRE S mpiiiong 7he ?@pgﬁy

L e 2 Za#s /g%”‘//a 65‘1/0&/77;4 —fmﬂ?r

Agﬁlj_mﬁa_ﬂiw
Mxx&éufm l/a/;sr; 2 Md/ Ay 7he g@ﬂﬂm&?_’f *7 dpe

/7751 ﬁi&/&ﬁ Rz 24 }Swﬁf. wh e (D f'eup-s 72 Buils é/( bou s Flrepe, WE
_ ' A),ﬂa&?’[!«

n\..\

ﬁe— %&mﬂ&é’/f' 770 72@@0’/4/7 /),c‘s zaw V2 wa&pe o’

that -f:a nrn:esr is filmed A ffizm {23 w-!l be £+ quired to pay C ITy SStng and advenhing foe aad

- : Ekpens 0F
\Ilgnnlurli d ZS.S

{type or pnm name) Rype or pRnt name)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE. towil:

) HEREBY CERTIFY. this 3 1 day of tﬂ-’a’bfq’ 19 ZB betore me. a Notary Public of the State

of Marvland, in and for the County aforesand, personally appearsd

ﬂéé%/p.dﬂ

the Affiants{s) herein, personally known or satisfactonly wentified to me as such Affianti(s). and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth arc true and correct 1o the best of istherfthewr knowledge and beiicl.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal.

_\n%-a%




ST i E% Petltmn for Administrative Variance

Gl 4
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to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

£
for the property located at 20012 Mipple7owd oa P
which is presently zoned ga,z

This Petition shall be filed with the Dept. of Permits &1 Management:
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimote County and which is described in the description and plat attached

R hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s < - Az
Tl toar D] TOHLLIG B BESESHEY Filops (795 ¥) LrrGER o T Fape 60 Feinicipil Eylons (G100 P

Seetron ‘;4:2? B Vo fllow B EXGIIE Aoe6550 Civigy 1 @ PESIOEW T epl Lo F 1 o LocHED 10 The foont YireP
Sectow Q.5 T Alfrw Pu EXSHIS BLrEsSORY ﬁ{;ﬁd«)‘g’ w i, ﬁ//é'}ﬁ/nf-of 30° i Lisu o'ﬁ

7he Reguirsp /5°
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the follawing reasons: {indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

.- Thvs 72pr, 6R FOCESSORL TBLH Lm»éf, hbs GeEW 1) EXIStones boz pviEre
50 yepes ou 7HhLs 7,45/05727‘7._,27’ oS WU EonstruetzD PP 0 WE REquesT /hat
i REmaly ¢n e 19/20,96/27‘7 AUPTe BE L/5ED 737 Lot 2 /az 37%{’7&5 s E

26 Ta Keep & ,;/,72917757/7‘ # Taols, = fe, oy y%ﬁl?Ze Eesoanite o 12,

Property is to Be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upen filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Saltimore County

i/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of penury. that liwe are the
legal cwner(s) of the property which is the subject of thrs Pettion

Contract Purchaser/Lessee Legal Cwner(s)

Ly oric kol
iy %*\ r;wﬂ,.gij -
Michae U O EAS 0 T

Address 7 (Type or Print Name)

. ” ;. ' . P
Monflscs 7B Qi) sos\ PRtpL) Poorlna
City State Zipcode Signature ~ J

Atomey for Petitioner A{d@/q )‘{([Z E&ﬂ 4‘/’ ’\3}/ .,:;’ a7 8 4

(Type or Print Name) ress. Phone No
ﬁr/dm M. 32
ity 77 State Zipcoae
Signature Name Address and phore number of representative  to be contached
Address Phone No Name
City State Zipcode Address Fhone No
A Public Heating having besn reuested and/or faund to be required itis ordered by the foming Commauoner of Bamore Counly thy __ davoel ¥

thot the wiiec! malter of it pethior be 181 for G pubiic heanng | odvertized, as requred by the loning Reguiatons of Sgihmore County in lwa newipapers of gereai
cwculahon throwghou! Balimare County andg that the pronerty be repotted

lomng Commuisnoner of Aalhmore Counly

“ REVIEWED 8Y: . DATE. C‘ZEQ Provias with Soybeas ik TEM #: !! ( . )
g
-»

N " - oh Recyslod Paper
v ESTIMAITED POITING DATE:
v
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sgoe o, _ in support of
A-f fldaV]-t Administrative Variance
The undersigned hereby affirms under thepgnalliu of perjury to the Zoning Commissionet of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personai knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare competent 10

testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is schﬁulej%n the jﬁuzl’uér; gﬂx }ﬂ'ﬁ v ,gf, y=v-t (A ﬁﬁgﬁwwawff
That the Affiznt(s) doesido presently reside at * /3 O/ é/”ﬁ KD, # 20020 IPELE Trn For
- Pookizy /MO FReelono Mo

C“”Z//Z,O- / State 2’053 Ip Code
fwe base the requi

That based tpon persomal knowlelige, the following are the facts upon whi¢h |
Variance at the above address: (indrcate hardship or practcal difficulty)

est for an Administrative

.Lm/s 40?[’1/ 77;-;6& /m /hg“f.S’m WJﬂA&ZR ézﬁg W) BESimEs wzé@ @VJ;/M?
,%ras‘ﬁ-‘ mldz‘&/ g 1o Femégﬁ LofE2 ég Qg@m;ﬁ e Rp Sﬁg&f wWhe

4’,07‘5/9/95 72 Zf/// /o Dss /MUSE £ = Triie T pmm/w

T2 Bldow 7 he &K/.séfuf? Grsw to 2omaris /.;rz The asz o f Lt¥2 b strempe

'9595/771/72 Eriw 77 Kua = ¥ & fands ota 755 Boei has ,
2 = WU a2 -4 /17 23 DL 85 [ZEE{)

;M./fﬁngﬁg £ é& FEL. ng{ﬂck g‘ﬁdo (r’& leyém.n‘;’p)éﬂ» /& JEEmMpyE 7{’4‘,7&

Teptrilo THES 1B LDIVE uonlt BELER 2o SXEEAS E
'I'lxat Afﬁam(s acknowledge(s) that if a proi€st 15 fijed, Affian(s) will be requirefl to pay posung and advertising fee and
vide addinional intormation.

V4 MMM

Qtype or prmt flame)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COL‘N'I;’éOF BALT]MORZ wowi - - - '
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, ihis '6‘ day of .19 7S “before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Marviand, i and for the County aforesaid. personalty appeared

WAL,%/J/MU/)

{iype of prmt name)

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfaclonly sdentified to me as such Affianti(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of hisher/their knowledge and belief,

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal,

\OL-e%

tenty L. Rem.sc‘“!

'“ GA-0)

SR



?APPE & ASSOCIATES, INC.
FProfessional Land Surveyors
205 Courtland Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Phone: (410) 825-1331 (Voice & Fax)

October 14, 1998

DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY ZONING PETITION
PROPERTY OF
DAVID MEADOWCROFT, etal

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at a point in Middietown Road, said point being located
2,200 feet more or less from the centerline intersection of Middietown

Road and Gores Mill Road, running thence in Middletown Road 1) North 36° 30*

West 94.85 feet 2) North 40° 24' West 82 50 feet 3) North 45° 05" West 75.80

feet, and 4) North 51° 16' 55" West 321.17 feet, thence leaving Middietown Road 5)
South 42° 09" 12" West 255.50 feet 6) South 01° 21" 30" West 330.35 feet and 7) North
77° 59" 43" East 606.72 feet to the place of beginning. '

CONTAINING 4.114 Acres of land more or less.

BEING KNOWN as #20020 Middietown Road, Freeland Maryland 21053 and owned by
David Meadowcroft, etal, as recorded in Liber S.M. 10276, folic 178, and being in the
Sixth Election District, and the Third Councilmanic District.

This description for the Zoning Petition is for that portion of the property as being the
proposed Lot #2, as shown on the Zoning Petition plat which contains the existing barn.

99-16¢ A
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CERT!F!CATEQF POSTING Wik . VAR

ft

RE. Case No.. O’?" léié’A
Petitioner/Develeper MEAD O UICED F]; ETAL
Clo Jott) A DHE £ # BULL

Date ofHearing_-': -U,/Z 0/7 B

Baitimore County Depzartment of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building. Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwerdolyn Stephens -
Ladies and Gentlemen

This letter is to centifv under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posied conspicucusiy on the property located ati Zo0[Z2  MIPDLET? WN L.

The sign(s) were posted on ’ ;///;/K?g

(_\{ontl{. Day, Year)

Sincerely,

| i /zZe
ADMINISTRATIVE M / 95
VARlAN CE (Signature of S‘lgﬂ Poster and Date)

PATRICK M. O'KEEFE
(Printed Name)
527 FPENNY LANE
(Address) .
HUNT VALLEY, MD. 21030
(Citv, State, Zip Code)
4104665266 . cerl-4l0905-85T1

(Teiephonje Number)

Fo00/2 A1 PpLETocs 0 Ref
MEADDMCEOFT

l3e{48



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND D OPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

3 B

DMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE | RMATION SHEET AND DAT

Case Number 99-| \ GG -A ‘ Address 2O\ 2 Ht Nl ede Rl
Contact Person: 1( ol \“\ T Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name
Filing Date: e Adecb bl Posting Date: b!g.zb"' Sy Closing Date: Mo/ 3° 9 Y

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person {planner) using the case number.

1. POSTINGI/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {on the
reverse side of this form) and the petiticner is responsibie for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sigh posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
grc:perty on or before the posting date noted above. it should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zZoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go fo a public hearing

(whether due fo a neighbor’s formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning

commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be

changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originaily

g)qste% ceriification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
is office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 99-| &G A Address 290\ W ndieteran Rl
Petitioner's Name H‘E_Am(—%—t“r Telephone AD-247% - OIOL
Posting Date: _New\S™, A& Closing Date: _ Noy 0. 4 &

Wording for Sign: _To Permit AN Sl S0 ﬂg) AL RHTR S O eXwe <
] DR g e
| e v yae JETES

(eS80 ) e NG

5 U ble ' Q< o loecl Wil A MAY RO \'\_Q}}L-‘r- o¥ 3!
WCR - Revised 7/2/98



QAPHEL & ASSOCTATES g(f .
Professional Land Surveying
205 Courtland Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Phone (410} 825-1331 (Voice & Fax}

November 05, 1988

Ms. Catherine Miiton, Planner i
Department of Permits and Development Management
Zoning Review

Re: Administrative Variance, Case # 99-166A, 20012 Middietown Road.

We are requesting a new posting date for the above mentioned Case Number.

Property was to be posted on or before October 25, 1998, as of November 01, 1998, the
property was not posied by the poster. The variance was filed on October 16 by the
petitioner, the poster was nctified shortly thereafter, long before posting date of Gctober
25. Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

MM Eu/

Harvey Bu
Raphel and Associates, Inc.




‘Baltimore Coi;n{y ' Development Processing -
Department of Permits and County Office Building _

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

ZONING HEARTNG ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accamplished by posting a sign
on the property and placement of a notice in at least one newspaper of
general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of f£iling.

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLOM, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:

Ttem No.:_|@(  petitioner: Q@@Mﬁw_aeoﬂf et-Al.
Location: = 200 12 M/QQ' LE TOww Fosp
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: '
we:_DRV/ID MeEHDOWCBOLT
aooress: 2 JBO/L YORK Fosnp
. Faekion, Mp. 2120
prone Numeer: L/ - 33~ /04

& rzemm f - 9. [ éé v A 2
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- ZONING REVIEW
@ @

TRATIVE VARIAN

Case Number 99-| |, |-A address_Z001 27 Mippcedonss R Y

Contact Person: ‘t&k \\» PO Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Pianner, Please Print Your Name .

Filing Date: G O Q¢ Posting Date: 25 Ot TR Closing Date: qQNou ¢

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. S

1. POSTINGI/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
grct:perty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner, He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written nofification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public “hearing

(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning

commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be

changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

tphqste% ceriification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
is office.

- —— — . —— e P AT S .

—— ——— -—

(Det;-dt Along Dotted Line)
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT )

Case Number 99- \_C_D(p . -A Address 20002 H\DDI"CTLGL—"Q QL[
Petitioner's Name _ Mea daiscp St ~_Telephone 4lo - 343-c1ad
Posting Date: 2,%7",5@{-‘% 8/ Closing Date: C] Nou qa¥

Wording for Sign: _To Permit :&W& AN ,Q»?{.‘s‘}’\sf MGSSW; Mpacuec
dobhe lorcee thes He Q_Q—ir-“u:ﬂ;\\ ~looctuns de alliu 08 accescory
i 1 . — . 1 4 ) T K 7
Stoschore _‘”\*a b lncated Voo ‘XL,.Q(LC.\J% \ o \)JfLQ L\Q?HOI
20 1 Lon X by Recnned peeryed il M&)}(imﬁb;;U—f;fK_)_ls“’_
t l WCR - Revised 7/2/98
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EALTIHMORE COURNTY, MARYLAND

INTERCFFPICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arncld Jablon, Director Date: November 2, 1998
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM Robert W. Bowling, Superviscr

Bureau of Developer's Plans Review

SUBJECY: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for November 2, 1998
Item Nos. 154, 155, 158, 159, 161,
162, 163, 164, 165, 166, 167, 170
=
Also:

Case #95-151-SPHXA
Loyola College/Beckleysville Road

The Bureau of Developer’'s Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning items, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO: jrb

cc: File

ZONE1102.N0OC



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: October 27, 1998
Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: Armnold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Office of Planning has no comment on the following petition (s):
Item No (s): 164 &

If there should be any questions or this office can provide additional information, please
contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Section Chief: ()&% 4/’/ V%W
g0

AFK/IL

. E VE
‘ IOgg

s

[

B N LT

C:\JEFF_L\164.doc



SCTION aND RESoimcE MavacEieyT

INTER-OFFCE COQQESPOPJUENCE--

TQ: PO DATE: /72
FRoMm- q. Brucs Ceniejﬁhz

Permits anc Deveigp

T Revieyw
GEREM

ary Commitcze

dvisa
¢ bzte: L6

Ine Dscariment at E:w‘srar*..‘f't‘l F;—ats.::‘.'cn & Rezoures Menzcemz-c fizs ne
Commants for the following Lening Af.:‘ns"ry omitizz Iteme.

RES:sp

BRUCEZ /pep RM/TXTSBD
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Baltimore County

B

LB

* Fire Department
i

i

&3

R,

Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-3500
(410)887-4880

QOCTOEBER 29, 1398
Arneld Jablon, Director
Zoning Administraticn and Development Management
Baltimore Ceounty 0ffice Building
Towson, MD 21204
MAIL STORP-1105
RE: Proeperty Owner: SER BELGOW
Lecation: DISTRIBUTICN MEETING OF COCTOEER 26, 1993
{tem Ng.: See Below Zoning Agenda:
Gentlemern:

Pursuant to your recuest, the zreferenced oreoperty nas ceen
surveyed by this Bureauv ané the comments below are appllicable and
required to be corrected or incoropeorated into the f£inal plans for
the property.

3. The Fire Marsnal's 0Office has
IN REFERENCE TC THEE FOLLOWING
153, 54, 15%5, 158, 161, 182,
AND 170
REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marsha! Qftfice, PHONE 887-48831, HZ-11JZF
co: File

FPrinted with Scybean tok
on Hecycied Paper



Parmis N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Gavermar
State ngh way Administration David L. Winstead

Secretary

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: [ 22-9YV

Ms. Gwen Stephens RE: Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. 4d CRAM
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms Stephens:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at
410-545-56006 or by E-mail at (lgredlein(@sha.state.md.us). |

Very truly yours,

/£ / s

/ ¢ Michael M. Lenhart, Acting Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone humber is
Maryland Relay Service for lmpaired Hearing or Speech

1-800-735-2258 Siatewide Toll Fres
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryiand 21202
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_Texsble  Fprr
“ L. Selimidt
November 23, 1958 : N o

4006 Middletown & Ei T & b Hoe5]
Eresin, M 21058 e 20 R {15 G N £ s

Zonung Commissioner Tor Baiazmwe County
351 Bosheh, TAEue Room 303
Towson, MDD 21203

Aftention: M. Lawrense L :;.LdT.. Haltimore County Poning Comwnissioner
Bubiet Administraive Varanee 99-166-A 30012 Middictows Rosd — Meadoweroft Adiacent Progpor

ks A Schmnat

fam wTing to you a5 an Mterested party concernimg the Administative Zoning Variance 95-186-A 20013
hhduielown Road Freclod MD.. This variance aiw*ﬁb the enisting accessorny struchure 12 Bam ) 1o remarn. The
coming sign slates o permit an SXiSUnE ACCESSON structure to be ]argﬂr that the principal struciure 1o allew an
actessory structure (o be Jorated in the fromt vard with a height of 307 in Tisu of the Tegaired resvyard with o
masamnn heipht of 1577 .

¢ ¥issed e Halumore County Zomung Gifice and reviewed the plat map for the proposed miror subdeasen  The ol
map dates the use of the bam as Tstcrage & R equipment uee”

Bre wege of thee harn W0

M wife epd 1 are Uie adiacent propenty owmers and are concemied with regard as to the
helieee that we have a vested mitarest as the harn 15 within 37 of the propesty Yine and i< varius iy in our back verd L
addition, the barn 15 located T from our house, whick 1s closer than the peernasd e for the houss ar 30012
Muidictowe rosd, [he falire house next door wall be ghont 150 swav from the barn

iR
LI

rotediate area can e chitacten ied s residential

it e have eed 1 Lur owss 195y 4 s ears) the bars, wiuch is 1 faur 1o poor condifion, has boen vishulh unned

Tothe extent the bass has hu:r used. i@ appears 1o hsve been used for storage ey The surrcunding o mcr*a }m

beun Jormant o the pa,\ vears with recent efforts to ciean up the Int icluding the removal of dcbm and # btk
checle tha was purked there 3

HE g ) VUER

e CurreTd Proporly OWRers Eppoir :a bc sei-omploved in the automative repair and towing busmess  Considermp
g, oo of the prmeipal cencerns 15 that the barn will be nsed as a vehicle repair facthin

Hirough vanous discussions wia e galtimore County Zorung Office. we andersiond that the barn connet be weed o
a reszdence of dwelhng, & place of husiness or other commercial contern, and that no anmals (Hvestock ol o0k
can e housed m the barn - We agree with these Hmitations on usage and provided that these lirmitations on mage sre

cofred, we du not object to e barn remainmg eontingent upon e use of the hamn boing restracted o siorage only (o
vehivls repair} with 5o hazardous metenals storage.

e belicve thal this condslsa » o und reasonabic conswdering the ressdentiol nature of the ares and the Peeximin
ol the bare to dwehanes

Thank vou for vour consiboration tr s matler  We respectflly request that a copy of the zoning order he sent to our
fowinie sddrena

i vou nave ary queshions, pleass conlact fee on 410 5$3.44835 3 {onrkl o 410 343-1433 {howej
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DAVID MEADOWCROFET ET.AL.

L £LECT: Dist Brlts.Co. MD.
3RO npynocil. DrsT: /7=20

PREPARED BY AIR PHOTOGRAPHICS, INC. /7!07*0 N W 35 E

MARTINSBURG, W.V. 25401 - Cp

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND

BALTIMORE COUNTY
- PHOTOGRAPHIC MAP

99-106-A

ZONING

DATE
OF
PHOTOGRAPHY
JANUARY
1986

NORTH OF 6TH
DISTRICT SCHOOL
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